Restart TV

HBO SHOWTIME/TMC Running a little Iqt‘e and misse.d ’r.he beginning of

250 HBO 279 SHOWTIME HD your show...Restart itl Communications1 now offers

251 HBO 2 280 SHOWTIME Restart TV as a service with our digital cable solution.

252 HBO SIGNATURE 281 SHOWTIME 2 Restart TV allows subscribers to Restart a TV program

253 HBO FAMILY 282  SHOXBET that is already in progress. The Local
254 HBO COMEDY 283 SHOWTIME EXTREME Restart TV:

255  HBO ZONE 284  SHOWTIME SHOWCASE . o

STARZ 285 SHOWTIME FAMILY * Gives you flexibility

296 STARZ HD 286 SHOWTIME WOMEN e Allows you to restart a show already airing by the

DIGITAL CABLE

297 STARZ EDGE HD 287 SHOWTIME NEXT
298 STARZ COMEDY HD 289 TMC HD

press of one button

299 STARZ KIDS HD 290 T™C P Permits use of DVR functions - pause, rewind and

300 STARZ 291 TMC EXTRA fast forward S E RVI c Es
301 STARZ CINEMA CINEMAX . . . .

302 STARZ EDGE 270 CINEMAX Prog.rcm.s can be restarted mu.lhple times during

308 ENCORE 271 MORE MAX the live time frame Restart TV in the Program

309 ENCORE CLASSIC 272 ACTION MAX
310 ENCORE WESTERNS 273 THRILLER MAX
311 ENCORE SUSPENSE 274 CINEMAX LATINO
312 ENCORE ACTION 275 MOVIE MAX
313 ENCORE BLACK 276 OUTER MAX

277 5 STAR MAX

Guide and Browser Bar
Restart TV Programming is indicated by the Green
Restart icon next to the channel.

* Highlight the programming and press the GREEN

L W\ \ WA

button to Restart the programming.

DIGITAL MUSIC: % Whole Home DVR

501 HIT LIST 526 Y2K Experience TV magic throughout your entire house!

502 MAX 527 90S Record a . d watch it

503 DANCE/EDM 528 80S program in one room and watch it on any

504 INDIE 529 70S DVR enabled TV in your house!

505  HIP HOPR &B 530  SOLD GOLD OLDIES

506  RAP 531  POP COUNTRY }  Watich TV Everywhere

507  HIP HOP CLASSIC 532  TODAY'S COUNTRY , .

508 THROWBACK JAMZ 533 COUNTRY HITS ‘ With your television account, you can now watch

509 R & B CLASSIC 534 CLASSIC COUNTRY some of your favorite shows from your computer,

510 R & B SOUL 535 CONTEMP CHRISTIAN tablet or smartphone! To get started, simply visit www.

511 GOSPEL 536 POP LATINO watchtveverywhere.com and select Communications

512 REGGAE 537 MUSICA URBANA 1 Cablevision, Inc. to register and for a complete list

513 ROCK 538 MEXICANA i of participating channels.

514 METAL 539 TROPICALE ‘

515 ALTERNATIVE 540 ROMANCES Please have your account number ready when you

516 ADULT ALTERNATIVE 541 SOUNDS OF SEASON sign-up. Your account number can be found on your

517 ROCK HITS 542 STAGE & SCREEN Comm?1 bill. If you need help setting up your account,

518 CLASSIC ROCK 543 SOUNDSCAPES please contact our office.

519 SOFT ROCK 544 SMOOTH JAZZ

520 LOVE SONGS 545 JAZZ

521 POP HITS 546 BLUES weather PIUS

522 PARTY FAVORITES ~ 547 SINGERS & SWING With the push of a button on your remote, you

523 TEEN MC 548 CLASSICAL MSTRPCS il h to the followina:

524  KIDS ONLY 549  EASYLISTENING will have daccess 1o fhe Toflowing:

525 TODDLER TUNES 550 LIGHT CLASSICAL 1. Current weather conditions - red button 105 South Main * P.O. Box 20
2. 5-day forecast - green button ¢ Kanawha, IA 50447 - 641-762-3772

PAY-PER-VIEW: 316
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3. Live Radar - “www.comm1net.net



BASIC CABLE

SD
HD

328 6

ABC - KAAL - DT**

327 5 ABC WOI - DM
323 ATV KIMT
347 BOUNCE KCWI *
332 8 CBS KCCI - DM
322 3) CBS KIMT
66 COMET KDSM - DM*
2 COMM1 ANNOUNCEMENT
25 COZI WOI
12 COURT TV - KTTC - MN **
407 180 CSPAN
408 181 CSPAN2
341 CREATES KYNE
345 CW - KCCI - DM
7 CW KCWI *
16 CW KTTC **
423 170 EWTN GLOBAL CATHOLIC
1 FIRE PLACE
349 17 FOX KDSM - DM *
3511 39 FOX KXLT - MN **
325 GRIT
334 9 HEROS & ICONS KCCI - DM
105 HSN
64 INSPIRATION TV
4 ION KIMT
346 ION MYSTERY KCWI *
356 ION MYSTERY KXLT - MN **
355 LAFF KXLT - MN **
333 ME TV - KCCI
350 METV KXLT - MN **
295 MY NETWORK KIMT
336 10 NBC KTTC - MN **
342 13 NBC WHO *
338 11 PBS KDIN - DM
339 PBS KYNE
22 QUEST KCWI *
357 QUEST KXLT - MN **
106 QvC
108 SHOP HQ
343 SPORTS GRID WHO - DM *
249 TCT - KDMI
247 59 THE WEATHER CHANNEL
424 171 TRINITY BROADCASTING
14 TRUE CRIME KTTC **
326 TRUE CRIME - WOI
340 WORLD KDIN - DM

Comm

The Local

Standard Definition Channels
High Definition Channels Co. Only

** Hancock Co. Only

* Humboldt/Kossuth/Wright

EXPANDED DIGITAL CABLE

328
327
495
402
491
226
323
218
403
215

347
238
487
332
322
404
239
405
353
212

406

407
408
341
473

345

496
493
489
245
488
246
216
213
214
217
423
409
241
233
412
349
351
352
222
244
230
421
225
236
210

219
325
211
243
334
234
237

ABC - KAAL - DT **
ABC WOI - DM
AMERICAN HEROS
AMC

ANIMAL PLANET

A&E

ATV KIMT

BALLY SPORTS NORTH
BBC AMERICA

BIG 10 NETWORK
BOOMERANG

BOUNCE KCWI *
BRAVO

CARTOON NETWORK
CBS KCCI - DM

CBS KIMT

CMT

CNBC

CNBC WORLD

CNN

CNN HEADLINE NEWS
CNN INTERNATIONAL
COMEDY CENTRAL
COMET KDSM - DM*
COMMT ANNOUNCEMENT
COURT TV KTTC - MN **
COZI WOl

CSPAN

CSPAN2

CREATES KYNE
COWBOY CHANNEL
CW KCwI *

CW KCWI - DM *

CW KTTC **
DESTINATION AMERICA
DISCOVER FAMILY
DISCOVERY

DISNEY

DISNEY JR

DISNEY XD

ESPN

ESPN NEWS

ESPN U

ESPN 2

EWTN GLOBAL CATHOLIC
E! ENTERTAINMENT
FLIX

FOOD NETWORK

FOX BUSINESS NEWS
FOX KDSM - DM *

FOX KXLT - MN **

FOX NEWS

FOX SPORTS 1
FREEFORM

FX

FX MOVIE

FXX

FYI

GAC FAMILY

GAME SHOW NETWORK
GOLF CHANNEL

GRIT WOI

HALLMARK

HALLMARK MOVIE/MYSTERY
HEROS & ICONS KCCI - DM
HGTV

HISTORY CHANNEL
HSN

499

500
354
414
415

336
342
235
232
475
220
418

416

417
221
474
427
428
338
339

357

401
248

343
240
478
476
249
420
223
494
247
490
447
497
424
486

326
231
422
227
413
430
429
340

64
80

41
150
91

IFC

ION KIMT

ION MYSTERY KCWI *
ION MYSTERY KXLT - MN **
INSPIRATION
INVESTIGATION DISCOVERY
LAFF KXLT - MN **
LIFETIME

LIFETIME MOVIES
LIFETIME REAL WOMEN
ME TV - KCCI

MY NETWORK KIMT
METV KXLT - MN **
MAGNOLIA

MAV TV

MILITARY HISTORY
MOTOR TREND

MSNBC

MTV

MTV2

MTV CLASSIC

NBC KTTC - MN **

NBC WHO *

NAT GEO WILD
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC
NEWSNATION

NFL NETWORK
NICKELODEON
NICKELODEON

NICK JR

NICK MUSIC
NICKTOONS

OUTDOOR CHANNEL
OWN

OXYGEN

PARAMOUNT

PBS KDIN - DM

PBS KYNE

QUEST KCWI *

QUEST KXLT - MN **
QvC

REMOTE GUIDE/ TV TUTORIAL
RFD

SHOP HQ

SPORTS GRID WHO - DM *
SUNDANCE

SYFY

TBS

TCT2 KDMI

TEEN NICK

THE OLYMPIC CHANNEL
THE SCIENCE CHANNEL
THE WEATHER CHANNEL
TLC

TNT

TRAVEL CHANNEL
TRINITY BROADCASTING
TRU TV

TRUE CRIME KTTC **
TRUE CRIME NETWORK WOI
TURNER CLASSIC

TV LAND

USA

VH1

VICE

WE TV

WORLD KDIN - DM



