НВО		SHOWTIME	Ē
250	НВО	279	PARAMOUNT+ W/ SHOWTIME HD
251	HBO 2	280	PARAMOUNT+ W/ SHOWTIME
253	HBO FAMILY	281	SHOWTIME 2
254	HBO COMEDY	282	SHOxBET
255	HBO ZONE	283	SHOWTIME EXTREME
STARZ/ENCORE		284	SHOWTIME SHOWCASE
296	STARZ HD	285	SHOWTIME FAMILY ZONE
297	STARZ EDGE	286	SHOWTIME WOMEN
298	STARZ COMEDY	287	SHOWTIME NEXT
299	STARZ KIDS & FAMILY	289	THE MOVIE CHANNEL HD
300	STARZ	290	THE MOVIE CHANNEL
301	STARZ CINEMA	291	THE MOVIE CHANNEL EXTRA
302	STARZ EDGE	CINEMAX	
308	STARZ ENCORE	270	CINEMAX
309	STARZ ENCORE CLASSIC	271	MORE MAX
310	STARZ ENCORE WESTERN	272	ACTION MAX
311	STARZ ENCORE SUSPENSE	273	THRILLER MAX
312	STARZ ENCORE ACTION	274	CINEMAX (LATINO)
313	STARZ ENCORE BLACK	275	MOVIE MAX
		276	OUTER MAX
		277	5 STAR MAX
DIGITAL MUSIC			
501	HIT LIST	526	Y2K
502	MAX	527	90'S
503	DANCE	528	80'S
504	60'S	529	70'S
505	HIP-HOP & R&B	530	SOLID GOLD OLDIES
506	RAP	531	POP & COUNTRY
507	HIP-HOP CLASSICS	532	TODAY'S COUNTRY
508	THROWBACK JAMZ	533	COUNTRY HITS
509	R & B CLASSICS	534	CLASSIC COUNTRY
510	R & B SOUL	535	CONTEMPORARY CHRISTIAN
511	GOSPEL	536	POP LATINO
512	REGGAE	537	RELAXING VIBES
513	ROCK	538	MEXICANA
514	YACHT ROCK	539	TROPICALES
515	ALTERNATIVE	540	ROMANCES
516	ADULT ALTERNATIVE	541	SOUNDS OF THE SEASON
517	ROCK HITS	542	STAGE & SCREEN
518	CLASSIC ROCK	543	SOUNDSCAPES
519	SOFT ROCK	544	SMOOTH JAZZ
520	LOVE SONGS	545	JAZZ
521	POP HITS	546	BLUES
F22	PARTY FAVORITES	547	SINGERS & SWING
522			
522 523	TEEN HITS	548	CLASSICAL MASTERPIECES
	TEEN HITS KIDZ ONLY!	548 549	CLASSICAL MASTERPIECES EASY LISTENING

Restart TV

Running a little late and missed the beginning of your show? Restart it! Communications 1 now offers Restart TV as a service with our digital cable solution. Restart TV allows subscribers to Restart a TV program that is already in progress.

RESTART TV:

- * Gives you flexibility
- * Allows you to restart a show already airing by the press of one button.
- * Permits use of DBE functions pause, rewind and fast forward
- * Programs can be restarted multiple times during the live time frame Restart TV in the Program Guide and Browser Bar
- * Restart TV Programming is indicated by the Green Restart icon next to the channel
- Highlight the programming and press the GREEN button to Restart the programming.
 WHOLE HOME DVR

Experience TV magic throughout your entire house! Record a program in one room and watch it on any DVR enabled TV in your house!

WATCH TV EVERYWHERE

With your television account, you can now watch some of your favorite shows from your computer, tablet or smartphone! To get started, simply visit www.watchtveverywhere.com and select Communications 1 Cablevision, Inc. to register and for a

complete list of participating channels.

Please have your account number ready when you sign-up. Your account number can be found on your

Comm1 bill. If you need help setting up your account, please contact our office.

WEATHER PLUS

With the push of a button on your remote, you will have access to the following:

- 1. Current weather conditions RED BUTTO
- 2. 5 day forecast GREEN BUTTON
- 3. Live Radar YELLOW BUTTON



DIGITAL CABLE SERVICES



105 S Main St., PO Box 20 Kanawha, IA 50447 641-762-3772 www.comm1net.net



BASIC	HD	SD
ABC KAAL - DT **	328	6
ABC WOI DM	327	5
ATV KIMT	323	
CBS KCCI DM	332	8
CBS KIMT	322	3
COMET		66
COMM1		2
COURT TV KTTC MN **		12
CREATE KYNE **	341	
C-SPAN	407	180
C-SPAN 2	408	181
CW KCWI	345	7
CW PLUS **		16
EWTN GLOBAL CATHOLIC NETWORK	423	170
FIREPLACE		1
FOX KDSM - DM *	349	17
FOX KXLT MN **	351	39
GET TV*	346	
GRIT WOI	325	
HEROS & ICONS**		9
HOME SHOPPING NETWORK		105
INSPIRATION NETWORK		64
ION		4
ION MYSTERY MN **	356	
ME TV KCCI	333	
ME TV KXLT MN **	350	
ME TV TOON KXLT MN **	355	
MYNET KIMT - MASON CITY	295	
NBC KTTC MN **	336	10
NBC WHO *	342	13
PBS KDIN	338	11
PBS KYNE	339	
QUEST KCWI *		22
QUEST KXLT MN **	357	
QVC		106
REWIND TV DM *	343	
SHOP HQ		108
TCT2 KDIM - DM	249	
THE WEATHER CHANNEL	247	59
TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK	424	171
TRUE CRIME KTTC **		14
TRUE CRIME WOI	326	
TV TUTORIAL	401	
WORLD KDIN DM	340	

EXPANDED (INCLUDES BASIC)	HD	SD
A & E	226	33
AMC	402	151
AMERICAN HEROS	495	85
ANIMAL PLANET	491	77
BALLY SPORTS NORTH (MN)	218	24
BBC AMERICA	403	74
BIG TEN NETWORK	215	27
BRAVO	238	48
CARTOON NETWORK	487	51
CMT	404	208
CNBC	239	70
CNBC WORLD	405	71
CNN	353	61
CNN INTERNATIONAL		65
COMEDY CENTRAL	406	45
DESTINATION AMERICA	496	95
DISCOVERY	489	75
DISCOVERY FAMILY	493	82
DISNEY	245	40
DISNEY JR	488	134
DISNEY XD	246	52
E!	409	57
ESPN	216	18
ESPN NEWS	213	19
ESPN2	217	23
ESPNU	214	21
FLIX		241
FOOD NETWORK	233	78
FOX BUSINESS	412	112
FOX NEWS	352	63
FOX SPORTS 1	222	29
FREEFORM	244	37
FX	230	47
FX MOVIE	421	154
FXX	225	68
FYI	236	90
GAME SHOW NETWORK		155
GOLF	219	32
GREAT AMERICAN FAMILY	210	209
HALLMARK	211	177
HALLMARK MYSTERY	243	
HGTV	234	93
HISTORY	237	88
HLN	212	62
IFC	242	

	EXPANDED (INCLUDES BASIC)	HD	SD
	INVESTIGATION DISCOVERY	492	80
	LIFETIME	228	41
	LIFETIME REAL WOMEN		91
	LMN	229	150
	MAGNOLIA	498	87
	MAVTV	499	
	MILITARY HISTORY		83
	MINNESOTA TWINS		223
	MOTOR TREND	500	
	MSNBC	354	69
	MTV CLASSIC		205
	MTV	414	200
	MTV2	415	201
	NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC	232	86
	NAT GEO WILD	235	67
	NEWSMAX	358	
	NEWSNATION	475	36
	NFL NETWORK	220	28
	NICK JR	416	53
	NICKELODEON	418	38
	NICK MUSIC		202
	NICK TOONS	417	56
	OUTDOOR CHANNEL	221	31
	OWN	474	84
	OXYGEN	427	92
	PARAMOUNT	428	49
	RFD TV	248	72
	SCIENCE	494	81
	SUNDANCE	240	149
	SYFY	478	43
	TBS	476	35
	TEEN NICK	420	54
	THE COWBOY CHANNEL	473	73
	TLC	490	76
	TNT	447	46
Т	TRAVEL CHANNEL	497	79
	TRU TV	486	58
	TURNER CLASSIC MOVIES	231	152
	TV LAND	422	42
	USA	227	34
	VH1	413	204
	VICE	430	89
	WETV	429	44